

## MICHAEL L. WEPSIEC

State's Attorney Jackson County Jackson County Courthouse, Third Floor Murphysboro, Illinois 62966
(618) 687-7200 FAX (618) 687-727 FIGURE CLERK'S OFFICE

JUN 1 1 2007

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

June 5, 2007

Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

> County of Jackson v. Ryan Dantone, No. AC 07-059 Re:

Dear Clerk:

Please be advised that the Respondent paid the \$4,500.00 fine on May 31, 2007. I consider my file to be closed. Please contact my office should you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

**Daniel Brenner** 

**Assistant State's Attorney** Jackson County, Illinois

enclosures

cc: Jackson County Health Department